The *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal* can be accessed online at https://journals.library.brandeis.edu/index.php/bjsj.

We are now also accepting submissions for the 2022 edition via our website.

For all inquiries or to make a donation, email Michael Schwartz, Editor-in-Chief, michaelschwartz@brandeis.edu

Articles and accompanying materials published by the *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal*, unless otherwise indicated, are licensed by the respective authors of the articles for use and distribution by you subject to citation of the original source in accordance with the Creative Commons Attribution (CC BY) license.

Cover image courtesy of Creative Commons. Initial *BJSJ* cover design by Natalia Wiater.

Printed in the United States of America.

The contents of this publication do not reflect the views or stances of the *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal*, nor do they reflect the views or stances of the editors or sponsoring institutions. Authors are solely responsible for the views or stances expressed within.

ISSN: 2769-1462

The *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal* can be accessed online at https://journals.library.brandeis.edu/index.php/bjsj.

We are now also accepting submissions for the 2022 edition via our website.

For all inquiries or to make a donation, email Josh Hopen, Editor-in-Chief, jhopen@brandeis.edu

Articles and accompanying materials published by the *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal*, unless otherwise indicated, are licensed by the respective authors of the articles for use and distribution by you subject to citation of the original source in accordance with the Creative Commons Attribution (CC BY) license.

> Cover image courtesy of Creative Commons. Initial *BJSJ* cover design by Natalia Wiater.

Printed in the United States of America.

The contents of this publication do not reflect the views or stances of the *Brandeis Judaic Studies Journal*, nor do they reflect the views or stances of the editors or sponsoring institutions. Authors are solely responsible for the views or stances expressed within.

ISSN: 2769-1462